EDS-405A Series
5-port entry-level managed Ethernet switches
Features and Benefits
• Turbo Ring and Turbo Chain (recovery time < 20 ms @ 250 switches), and
RSTP/STP for network redundancy
• IGMP Snooping, QoS, IEEE 802.1Q VLAN, and port-based VLAN supported
• Easy network management by web browser, CLI, Telnet/serial console,

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name Layer
Total No. of
Ports
10/100BaseT(X)
Ports
RJ45 Connector
100BaseFX
Ports
Multi-Mode SC
Connector
100BaseFX
Ports
Multi-Mode ST
Connector
100BaseFX
Ports
Single-Mode SC
Connector
Operating Temp.
EDS-405A 2 5 5 – – – -10 to 60°C
EDS-405A-T 2 5 5 – – – -40 to 75°C
EDS-405A-MM-ST 2 5 3 – 2 – -10 to 60°C
EDS-405A-MM-ST-T 2 5 3 – 2 – -40 to 75°C
EDS-405A-MM-SC 2 5 3 2 – – -10 to 60°C
EDS-405A-MM-SC-T 2 5 3 2 – – -40 to 75°C
EDS-405A-SS-SC 2 5 3 – – 2 -10 to 60°C
EDS-405A-SS-SC-T 2 5 3 – – 2 -40 to 75°C
EDS-405A-EIP 2 5 5 – – – -10 to 60°C
EDS-405A-EIP-T 2 5 5 – – – -40 to 75°C
EDS-405A-PN 2 5 5 – – – -10 to 60°C
EDS-405A-PN-T 2 5 5 – – – -40 to 75°C
EDS-405A-PTP 2 5 5 – – – -10 to 60°C
EDS-405A-PTP-T 2 5 5 – – – -40 to 75°C
Accessories (sold separately)
Storage Kits
ABC-01 Configuration backup and restoration tool for managed Ethernet switches and AWK Series wireless
APs/bridges/clients, 0 to 60°C operating temperature